DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2023
August, 2024 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
FPF2890/D
22 V/5.5 A Protection Switch
with OVP/OTP and IDTRCB

example as the below figure.
Figure 18. Bottom Layer Layout
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number SCP Operation
Power Limit
(VOUT>1.1V)
Operating Temper-
ature Range Top Mark Package Type Shipping†
FPF2890MNTXG−F Auto−Retry 60W −40°C – +85°C FPF2890F DFN12
(Pb−Free)
Tape & Reel
FPF2890MNTXG−L Latch−Off 42W −40°C – +85°C FPF2890L DFN12
(Pb−Free)
Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
DFN12 3.00x3.00x0.95, 0.50P
CASE 506FD
ISSUE A